

**Addendum #2
July 13, 2018**

City of Marengo

**Marengo 2018 Watermain Replacement Project
Job No.: 86140346.02**

This addendum forms a part of the bidding documents and contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents certified June 14, 2018. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form and attach and sign with your Proposal. **Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification.**

PROJECT MANUAL

Section 00400, Section 3:

- Base Bid – US 20 (Grant Highway) – Delete Item 50 WATER MAIN CASING 16” and replace with Item 50 WATER MAIN CASING 24”.
- Base Bid – IL 23 (State Street) – Delete Item 50 WATER MAIN CASING 16” and replace with Item 50 WATERMAIN CASING 24”.
- Alternate Bid – US 20 (Grant Highway)- Delete Item 50 WATER MAIN CASING 16” and replace with Item 50 WATER MAIN CASING 24”.
- Alternate Bid – IL 23 (State Street) – Delete Item 50 WATER MAIN CASING 16” and replace with Item 50 WATERMAIN CASING 24”.

Section 00400, BID FORM

- Attach an executed copy of the attached Schedule of Supplemental Unit Prices, included as part of this addendum, to the bid form.

PLANS

US 20 (Grant Highway)

- Sheet C.02 – Delete Item 50 WATER MAIN CASING 16” and replace with Item 50 WATER MAIN CASING 24”.
- Sheet C.04 - Delete Item 50 WATER MAIN CASING 16”and replace with Item 50 WATER MAIN CASING 24”.
- Sheet D.03 – Change 8” Watermain and 16” Casing tag at Station 18 +27 to 8” C900 PVC with Joint Restraint and casing spacers in 24” Casing.

IL 23 (State Street)

- Sheet C.02 - Delete Item 50 WATER MAIN CASING 16” and replace with Item 50 WATERMAIN CASING 24”.
- Sheet C.04 – Delete Item 50 WATER MAIN CASING 16” and replace with Item 50 WATERMAIN CASING 24”.
- Sheet D.04 – Add tag to water main crossing State Street at Station 33+38 as follows “8” C900 PVC with Joint Restraint and casing spacers in 24” Casing Pipe”.

CLARIFICATION

- A document named “Div 0-2017 0921-Based-on-2013-EJCDC” was posted to the FTP site in error and has since been deleted. If this was downloaded, it should be deleted. It is not to be included as part of the bid documents or as part of any bid.

This Addendum #2 **must** be attached and signed with your Proposal.

Received _____, 2018

Contractor _____

ATTACHMENTS

Schedule of Supplemental Unit Prices

HR Green, Inc.
Project No. 86140346.02

Marengo 2018 Water Main Replacement
Marengo, Illinois

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES

If the pay items below are added to the project by Change Order, Bidder shall indicate the unit prices for quantities that apply. Bidder has computed unit prices as provide in Paragraph 13.03B of the General Conditions.

C900 PVC WATERMAIN 8" WITH JOINT RESTRAINT AND CASING SPACERS
INSTALLED IN CASE, per foot \$ _____